Awendaw Municipal Park



Awendaw, South Carolina

Update # 4

Mayor and Council Update 2023

September

PREVIOUSLY APPROVED ACTION ITEMS

June 2023 Action

- Name of the Foundation will be The Awendaw Municipal Park Foundation
- The Awendaw Municipal Park Foundation (AMPF) will have a range of between 5-11 members appointed by Council and Mayor

July 2023 Action

- The AMPF Board of Directors will have the Mayor, one Council Member, and a staff person serving as ex-officio non-voting members of the AMPF Board. The mayor will serve by position and the Council Member and Staff Person will serve in one-year terms. Council Members and Staff may be reappointed indefinitely.
- Separation Agreement The Town of Awendaw with a super majority vote of Mayor and Council can abolish the agreement with the AMPF at any time for any reason. A super majority will represent two-thirds of the total number of Council Members to include the Mayor. This would mean with a Mayor and 6 council members, a super majority would mean that there would need to be 5 members to obtain a super majority.
- A member of the AMPF Board of Directors will present to the Awendaw Mayor and Council, on a quarterly basis, a report of the Parks progress to include a financial report and a program and activity report.

Tom O'Rourke

Tom O'Rourke Parks and Recreation, Inc.

September 2023 Updates

- 1. Priorities for the Fall
 - Approve the Awendaw Municipal Park Foundation By Laws.
 - Approve the Application for Park Use.
 - Create the Board of Director Application.
 - Take applications for Board appointment.
- 2. Priorities for the September Council Meeting
 - Approve the Park Use Application Draft is Attached
- 3. Priorities for the October Council Meeting

There is not enough time between now and the September Council for the By-Laws to be reviewed by Ms. Toya Hampton and the Council. We will try for approval of the By Laws at the October 2023 Town Council Meeting. The By-Laws are attached for your review.

